
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4303
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
SURVEY OF RAILWAY WORK
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of railway line from Kaunch to Phaphund via Jalaun and from Urai to Jalaun and Bhind Mahoba;

(b) the reasons for delay in execution of the project; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The updating surveys for Konch − Phaphund, Konch- Jalaun - Orai and Bhind-Orai-Mahoba new lines have been taken up.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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